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- Request for Proforma Invoice (Software and GPS)

I

 Tenders Tanzania

|

j Te: . Teadesrs Tanzania

i : -
j Bec: Muosts less@octzcom; computervorl S8 compwuld net; etsl@udsm.com; suppent@hptz.com; sales@infosys.cote icntoshiba@africaontinecoty; fai
E kvdandgeneralsupplies@yahoo.com; salesZmicroniv.cotz info@pesolutions.cods; simply@reha.com; tansoft@raha.com; enquiry@niit.tztechno.com; B
| 1 cats@eats-net.com; gsadar@computech-ics.cotz umesh@powercomputers.net: upechRonvercommtere net; bmti@rahe.com; finance@orange.cote: fil
i simply@raha.com ’

Fridiy, May 31 2013 523 AM

)
" Dear Sr/Madam,

1

E UNDP intends to source a Software and GPS, As you are one of our potential supplers, kndy find the st below for your submission,
i

|

; Particulars Qty

L | 6Ps [£trex 20) ' 1

3 Arcview 10 Software (Single user license with media) 1
Microsoft Project Statandard 2013 {Single user ficense with media) 1

~ Kindly note that offers shal be delvered ether by e mai to tenders.t2@undp.org or to the foloving physical address no later than Tuesday, 04th June 2013 af 02:060 pm, (Eastern
Nrica local tme):;

i Unted Nations Development Programme (UNDP)

+ 6th Foar, International House

| Shaaban Robert Street/Garden Avenue Dar Es Salam, Tanzania
i Altn; UNDP Regktry

|
3 Prease kindlly acknowiedge receipt of the attached and confin your nitention to participate to this procurement process.

Pnk you In advance for your cooperation,

 Best regards,
i UNDP Tanzania

H10% ~




NOTE TO THE FILE

Back Ground
Procurement of GPS (Mobile GIS Stonex S3) and Software (Arc GIS S3) was initiated by Project Empoeredives
Management Support on behalf of Prime Minister’s Office through letter reference No: BF. Restient nations,
82/134/01/C/44 dated 11" December 2012.

Procedure

Purchase Requisition from Project Management Support for the purchase of GPS and Software for the
Prime Minister’s Office was received by Procurement Services Unit and immediately initiated action by
issuing Request for Proforma Invoice which was sent to ICT vendors through e-mail.

The technical specifications for GPS and Software were reviewed and cleared by UNDP ICT Unit before
issuing Request for Proforma Invoice.

. We initially tested the local market by writing the following vendors to quote:-

1. Ideal Computers Ltd

2. Simply Computers Ltd

3. Reddot (T) Ltd

4. Orange Technology Ltd

5. Computer Connections Ltd

atl
However, et vendors were unable to quote due to non-availability because the ifems are rarely used in
Tanzamnia.

In another attempt, Planson International Corporation (one of UNDP HQ LTA holder for ICT items)
was consulted to provide quotation for similar items. In turn, they submitted Proforma Invoice No.
TZA23111AR dated 07" May 2013 for software only as at this time, were unable to source the requested
GPS unit,

Below is the overview price of items quoted by Planson International. The prices are strictly identical with
LTA:

Price in USD - - Planson International
L. : Unit Total
SV Description of goods O Price Amioint
1. | Arcview 10 Software (single user license, with media) 1 1,609.00 1,609.00
2._ | Microsoft Project Standard 2013 (single user license, No media) |- 1 405.00 405.00
FCA charges, DHL and Insurance 193.00
Total Amount 2,207.00
RECOMMENDATIONS

From the above price matrix, Planson Internatiozial Corporation is recommended for supply of the
softwate for a total amount of USD 2,207.00 |

The marks and specification of the items is ;
Software: Arcview 10 Software (single user license, with media)
Microsaoft Project Standard 2013 (single user license, No media)

The above specifications conform with the requirement stipulated in the Procurement Request Form by the
end user.

s
Prepared by: \)NJ.WOML Cleared by:
Alpho el Kisesebe Le?E‘N‘ITomJ\n
Procurement Assistant ICT Aualyst

e .
Reviewed by: / : APPROVED BY:
Youd Sayx 7 Titus Osundina

FProcurement Analyst DCDH/O




r . Back Ground

NOTE TO THE FILE

Pracurement of GPS (Mobile GIS Stonex $3) was initiated by Project Management Support on fmf el
behalf of Sustainable Land Management (SLM) - Kilimanjaro through letter reference No: BF, Restient nations.
82/134/01/C/44 dated 11™ December 2012.

Procedure

Purchase Requisition from Project Management Support for the purchase of GPS for the Sustainable Land
Management (8LM) - Kilimanjaro was received by Procurement Services Unit and itnmediately initiated
action by issuing Request for Proforma Invoice which was sent to ICT vendars through c-mail.

The technical specifications for GPS was cleared by UNDP ICT Unit before issuing Request for Proforma
Invoice,

The following reputable ICT Vendors were requested to provide quotations:-
I, Iideal Computers Itd

Simply Computers Ltd

Reddot (1) Ltd

Orange Technology Lid

Computer Connections Ltd

Ve

Please note that, none of them submitted a quote for reason not known immediately,

Planson International Corparation (one of UNDP HQ LTA holder for ICT items) was consulted to
provide quotation for similar item. In turn, they were unable to source the requested GPS unit,

After internal censultation, Waves Limited was consulied to provide quotation for sinilar item, Tn turn,
they suggested a different make Le. ETREX which later was cleared by Francis X, Mkanda (a Technical
Advisor for SLM - Kilimanjara).

Having been consulted for provision of quotation for GPS, they submitted Proforma Inveice No, MK-PI-
1305024 dated 16™/05/2013 2013 for USD 519,20,

GPS price is encoded in the table below:

Price in USD Waves Limited
—
SN Description of goods Ot g?:: A;;a;;.-{: ‘
I. | GPS (Titrex 20) 1 519.20 519.20
Total Amount 512.20

RECOMMENDA TIONS

From the above price matrix it is recommended to contiact Waves Lirnited for supply of [ unit
total amount of USD 519.20

Prepared by: \,/ \adf(\mﬂi\&% | Cleared by:%q':“""‘éﬁ

Alphong{iKisesebe FX Mkanda
Procurement Assistant Technical Advisor (SLM - K’njara)
Reviewed by: % APPROVED BY:
Yomah $fnfo Titus Qsundina
Procurement Auvalyst DCD/O



Alphonce Kjsesebe

From: ' FX Mkanda [mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca]
Sent: - Wednesday, May 15, 2013 4:33 PM

To: . , Alphonce Kisesebe

Cc: . TZA Procurement Team; Leyla N'Doman; rkanoni@hotmail.com
Subject: Re: STONEX 33 Handheld GPS Receiver
Get us the Etrex 20.

Francis X Mkanda PhD

Technical Advisor

Sustainable Land Management Project-Kilimanjaro

P.O.Box 3070

Moshi

Tanzania

Cell: -+255 788 668 513, +255763277478

) e e

From: Alphonce Kisesebe <alphonce.kisesebe@undp.org>

To: FX Mkanda <mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca>

Cc: TZA Procurement Team <pt.iz@undp.org>; Leyla N'Doman <leyla.ndoman@undp.org>
Sent:-Wednesday, May 15, 2013 4:30:01 PM

Subject: RE: STONEX S3 Handheld GPS Receiver

Thanks.

From: FX Mkanda [mailto:mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca)
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2013 4:29 PM

To: Alphonce Kisesebe

Ce: TZA Procurement Team; Leyla N'Doman
Subject: Re: STONEX 53 Handheld GPS Receiver

Alphonso:

I will get back to you asap. Let me just analyse the specs carefully.

Francis X Mkanda PhD

Technical Advisor

Sustainable Land Management Project-Kilimanjaro
P.0.Box 3070

Moshi

Tanzania

Cell: +255 788 668 513, +255763277478

From: Alphonce Kisesebe <alphonce.kisesebe@undp.org>

To: FX Mkanda <mkandafrancis@yahoo.ca>

Ce: TZA Procurement Team <pt.tz@undp.org>; Leyla N'Dornan <leyla.ndoman@undp.org>
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2013 4:24:59 PM

Subject: STONEX S3 Haundheld GPS Receiver

Deat FX Mkanda,

- Hoping that this e-mail finds you well.



The heading above refers,

Despite wider circulation done, we have received only one offer for GPS. T think there is a very narrow market for
this category.of item taking into consideration of specs you provided. Please review (technically) the attached
offer and provide your broad comments particularly if the offer is responsive (technically).

You have the initial specification already, it will be easy for you to follow through, Our further action on this for
evaluation and recommendation will follow after receipt of you comments.

Regards,
Alphonce
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Kindly provide us with quotation for the folwing ICT equipments at you earfiest,
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__ Confirmation
Requested For:  Gemuma ALITI Number of 3
Requisition 0000010737 Lines:
Name: Total 9,000.00USD
Requisition ID: 0000010737 Amount:
Business Unit:  TZAI10
" Priority: Medium
Budget Status:  Not Checked
UNDP Approval

¥ Requisition 0000010737:Pending

UNDP Approval

Pending

@ Multiple Approvers
UNDP Approval
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REGISTRY, UNDP, TANZAIA -

RECEIVED DAT Ed ki if/,,w/g_'
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF W OOFLI O
PRIME MINISTER'S OF -
REGIONAL ADMIN!STRATION AND LO(,{A}F% %ERNM 'AGEHON lN[? DATE
:E. R " TR P N2 A
K!LIMANJARO REGION s ”’GQMPVII‘. ui\)ml_.r‘ T
Telegiams; 'REGCOM' KILIMANJARO 7 %f%ﬂﬁ;‘- RAO-Be-3070 o
Tel.No. 027-2754236/7,2752184 DCO©) - mbsHl, |
Fax No. 027-27523248 C N AMON M.
E-mail: raskilnnamaro@pmoralq qo.dz L) | MORA P
In reply please quote IR LR, EANESTS.
Ref. No, BF. 82/134/01/C/44 ' Gemgm;"?.. Delcembelr, 2012
' S BWIIO B.
GLORIAK. L
_ _ ISHMAEL D. ,
The Deputy Country Director (O) SENIOR ADVISORS
- Plot. 134-140 Klngsway/Maﬂnga Street. YOHANA K.
- P.O. Box 9182 o L
DAR ES SALAAM. " [ASHIURA M. _-
‘ : YONAS. 3
MWENGELE M.
- LEYLAN.
Dear Sir: RIERTK. 7
: ' , ‘ ‘ B |rCO
PROCUREMENT OF A LAPTOP, SOFTWAREYAND A GPS SET.O
THE SLM-KILIMANJARO .ﬁhf‘hs,lgr‘:? _

I refer to the Project Steering Committee Meeting that was held at
Weruweru River Lodge on 5™ November, 2012. At that meeting, the
UNDP Programme Specialist for Environment and Natural Resources,
Mrs Gertrude Lyatuu indicated that where need be, UNDP will assist
with the procutement of certain items in order to speed up the
implementation of the SLM-Kilimanjaro Project.

My office would like to take advantage of that offer because we are
experiencing some logistical challenges to procure a laptop, software,
and a GPS set that is required under Activity 3.5.1 Facilitate mvenfory,
survey and mapping of badly degraded areas. To avoid delays in
" undertaking this activity, my office is requesting UNDP to. procure the

‘items and appropriately charge the costs to the project. Attached are:

specifications for the items.

Time is of essence, hence it will be appreciated if the request were
expedited. Thanking you very much in anticipation. of your approval of
this request,

) Regards

Alfred Shayo
ACTING REGIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY
KILIMANJARO




" DEPUTY PROJECT COORDINATOR

Request is made for puichase of under mentioﬂed items for use on SLM Project:

I. One LAPTOP with the foliowmg S'pecxhcatmns -

No Descnpuon . Requnement
1 | Display Screen 17-18”
7 Pro'c:'<=,'s:s(_>r§Ei .
3 [RAM 4605
- 4 | HardDrive size ) :; >500
5 | Processor Speced - .>2
16 HardDr%#é Type - | HDD
7 .Bafei‘y life Shrs
3 | 0s. | Window 7
9 Graphical Card Memoﬁ/ Size | 2048
10 | USB Ports |3 or more
i1 I\fie_mOry.carcl reader . Yes 7
. 12 | DVD/CD | Read/wiite

2. One GPS -Mobile GIS-STONEX. §3 -

3. ArcGIS 9.3 software-Single License

obert M. Kanoni
November 20, 2012




E T

fi | S3 Handhe!d GPS Recelver
P . GISdata Co[!ector

i UGPS recelver Stonex 53 has an mternal hlgh sensltwrty
GPS module able to fix- qurckly the positiontin. hoshle‘

: environments such as forests or-high- -density. urban.

' centars. It supports standard NMEA protocot and’ a:';
propnetary brnary format fcr GPS data output

I Great platform for ﬁandheld appiicaﬁoné ‘Working. ~

. under Windows Mobile operating: system, Stonex S3 - -
is a powerful platform for mob]ie GIS navrganon and
other - apphcatlons requiring - a c_ompa:;t he]d
"computer. ' U

, »Windows Moblle 6 5 operahng system Includes =
_standard software like’ Windows Mabile: Office and :
e maIl allowing a rapid exchange of data between an -
an ﬁeld operator and the’ ofﬁce "

- "j_-The ntegrated 3 megapixels drgltal camera prov:des, T
" |+ detailed documentation .6f the condition of an- asset, -
11 - while the Integrated” GPS. receiver records the asset’s. -
o locations” Compaﬁblllty wrth hlgh .capacity .micro SD..
.cards enable storage of Iarge quantlty of data and::
background maps. - ; :

Data capabllmes v]a
“cellular modem and_,

‘high. performance :
.GP3 recalver

w| Fi, Bluetoolh GPRS
rmodem “Ihdpx. camara
':Mlnl uss: connector g

e
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